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Individuals who have found a new job
or left a job and the net number of
jobs for Years (2021-2023)
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Department of Statistic



The net created jobs by Gender

2021 2022 2023 |

Male 35,016 68,953 65,595
Female 23,063 20,550 29,748
Total 58,079 89,504 95,342

The net created jobs by Educational Level
| Educationtevel { 2021 | 2022 2023 | |
Secondary and Below 28,146 49,421 48,416
Intermediate Diploma 2,052 5,430 4,072
Bachelor 27,940 34,950 42,832
Above Bachelor -59 -297 22
Total 58,079 89,504 95,342

The net created jobs by Governorate
Governorate 2021 2022

Amman
Balg'a
Zarga
Madaba
Irbid
Mafraq
Jerash
Ajloun
Karak
Tafila
Ma'an
Agaba
Total

20,570
2,938
8,715
3,061

11,729
1,986
2,007
2,166
2,245

523
971
1,167
58,079

38,649
5,579
8,520
3,426
17,884
3,573
2,465
1,878
3,384
789

1,440
1,916

89,504

44,759
4,002
7,597
2,415
14,685
6,025
3,663
1,862
3,791
1,643
1,667
3,234

95,342




The net created jobs by sectors type
2021 2022 2023 |

Public sector 9,852 14,152 26,584
Private sector 46,082 74,140 67,444
International organizations 1,766 877 1,116
Work at home 379 335 199
Total 58,079 89,504 95,342

The net created jobs by Work Previous Status

Work Previous Status 2021 2022 2023 _

Worked before 2,568 3,833 4,355
| Didn't work before 55,511 85,671 90,987 |
| Total 58,079 89,504 95,342 |

The net created jobs by Main Occupation
119 -88

Managers -131
Professionals 22,609 28,237 36,638
Technicians and
associate 1,617 4,162 4,421
professionals
Clerical support 1,510 2,032 2286
workers
Service and sales 15,762 32,668 26,750
workers
Skilled agricultural,
forestry and fishery -416 106 374
workers
Craft and related 3,194 6,694 5,632
trades workers
Plant and machine
operators, and 1,442 3,019 4,048
assemblers
Elementary 12,243 12,673 15,324
occupations

Total 58,079 89,504 95,342




