

هيئة تنمية وتطوير المهارات المهنية والتقنية Technical and Vocational Skills Development Commission



المركز الوطني لتنمية الموارد البشرية National Center for Human Resources Development

## Human Resources Information System (Al Manar Project)

## Individuals who have found a new job or left a job and the net number of jobs for Years (2021-2023)

**Data Source:** 



**Department of Statistic** 

The net created jobs by Gender							
Gender 2021 2022 2023							
Male	35,016	68,953	65,595				
Female	23,063	20,550	29,748				
Total	58,079	89,504	95,342				

The net created jobs by Educational Level					
Education Level	2021	2022	2023		
Secondary and Below	28,146	49,421	48,416		
Intermediate Diploma	2,052	5,430	4,072		
Bachelor	27,940	34,950	42,832		
Above Bachelor	-59	-297	22		
Total	58,079	89,504	95,342		

The net created jobs by Governorate						
Governorate	2021	2022	2023			
Amman	20,570	38,649	44,759			
Balq'a	2,938	5,579	4,002			
Zarqa	8,715	8,520	7,597			
Madaba	3,061	3,426	2,415			
Irbid	11,729	17,884	14,685			
Mafraq	1,986	3,573	6,025			
Jerash	2,007	2,465	3,663			
Ajloun	2,166	1,878	1,862			
Karak	2,245	3,384	3,791			
Tafila	523	789	1,643			
Ma'an	971	1,440	1,667			
Aqaba	1,167	1,916	3,234			
Total	58,079	89,504	95,342			

The net created jobs by sectors type					
sector	2021	2022	2023		
Public sector	9,852	14,152	26,584		
Private sector	46,082	74,140	67,444		
International organizations	1,766	877	1,116		
Work at home	379	335	199		
Total	58,079	89,504	95,342		

The net created jobs by Work Previous Status					
Work Previous Status	2021	2022	2023		
Worked before	2,568	3,833	4,355		
Didn't work before	55,511	85,671	90,987		
Total	58,079	89,504	95,342		

The net created jobs by Main Occupation						
Main occupation	2021	2022	2023			
Managers	119	-88	-131			
Professionals	22,609	28,237	36,638			
Technicians and associate professionals	1,617	4,162	4,421			
Clerical support workers	1,510	2,032	2,286			
Service and sales workers	15,762	32,668	26,750			
Skilled agricultural, forestry and fishery workers	-416	106	374			
Craft and related trades workers	3,194	6,694	5,632			
Plant and machine operators, and assemblers	1,442	3,019	4,048			
Elementary occupations	12,243	12,673	15,324			
Total	58,079	89,504	95,342			